
Table 4 
Child Care Income 

Eligibility and Co-Payment 

Table Effective:  October 1, 2022 Currently, the upper income limit of 
Income Group 16 (based on household size and countable income) is 
the maximum income limit for all households to qualify for child care 
assistance.  

 
Copayments are temporarily waived for all households. 

Household Size - 2 

Income 
Group 

Income Range Co-Payment 

1 Child 2 
Children 

> 2 
Children 

Group 1 1526 0 n/a n/a 

Group 2 1526.01-1763 0 n/a n/a 

Group 3 1763.01-2000 0 n/a n/a 

Group 4 2000.01-2237 0 n/a n/a 

Group 5            2237.01-2474 0 n/a n/a 

Group 6 2474.01-2711 0 n/a n/a 

Group 7 2711.01-2948 0 n/a n/a 

Group 8 2948.01-3185 0 n/a n/a 

Group 9 3185.01-3318 0 n/a n/a 

Group 10 3318.01-3451 0 n/a n/a 

Group 11 3451.01-3583 0 n/a n/a 

Group 12 3583.01-3716 0 n/a n/a 

Group 13 3716.01-3915 0 n/a n/a 



Group 14 3915.01-4114 0 n/a n/a 

Group 15 4114.01-4313 0 n/a n/a 

Group 16 4313.01-4511 0 n/a n/a 

 

Household Size - 3 

Income Group Income Range 

Co-Payment 

1 Child 2 
Children 

> 2 
Children 

Group 1 1919 0 0 n/a 

Group 2 1919.01-2207 0 0 n/a 

Group 3 2207.01-2495 0 0 n/a 

Group 4 2495.01-2783 0 0 n/a 

Group 5 2783.01-3071 0 0 n/a 

Group 6 3071.01-3359 0 0 n/a 

Group 7 3359.01-3647 0 0 n/a 

Group 8 3647.01-3935 0 0 n/a 

Group 9 3935.01-4098 0 0 n/a 

Group 10 4098.01-4262 0 0 n/a 

Group 11 4262.01-4426 0 0 n/a 

Group 12 4426.01-4590 0 0 n/a 

Group 13 4590.01-4836 0 0 n/a 

Group 14 4836.01-5082 0 0 n/a 



Group 15 5082.01-5328 0 0 n/a 

Group 16 5328.01-5574 0 0 n/a 

 

Household Size - 4 

Income Group Income Range 

Co-Payment 

1 
Child 

2 
Children > 2 Children 

Group 1 2313  0  0 0  

Group 2 2313.01-2651  0  0  0  

Group 3 2651.01-2990  0  0 0  

Group 4 2990.01-3329  0  0 0  

Group 5 3329.01-3668  0  0 0  

Group 6 3668.01-4006  0  0 0  

Group 7 4006.01-4345  0  0 0  

Group 8 4345.01-4684  0  0 0  

Group 9 4684.01-4879  0  0 0  

Group 10 4879.01-5074  0  0 0  

Group 11 5074.01-5269  0  0 0  

Group 12 5269.01-5465  0  0 0  

Group 13 5465.01-5757  0  0 0  

Group 14 5757.01-6050  0  0 0  

Group 15 6050.01-6343  0  0 0  



Group 16 6343.01-6635  0  0 0  

 

Household Size - 5 

Income Group Income Range 

Co-Payment 

1 
Child 

2 
Children > 2 Children 

Group 1  2706  0  0  0 

Group 2  2706.01-3095  0  0  0 

Group 3  3095.01-3485  0  0  0 

Group 4  3485.01-3875  0  0  0 

Group 5  3875.01-4264  0  0  0 

Group 6  4264.01-4654  0  0  0 

Group 7  4654.01-5044  0  0  0 

Group 8  5044.01-5433  0  0  0 

Group 9  5433.01-5660  0  0  0 

Group 10  5660.01-5886  0  0  0 

Group 11  5886.01-6113  0  0  0 

Group 12  6113.01-6339  0  0  0 

Group 13  6339.01-6679  0  0  0 

Group 14  6679.01-7018  0  0  0 



Group 15  7018.01-7358  0  0  0 

Group 16  7358.01-7697  0  0  0 

 

Household Size - 6 

Income Group Income Range 

Co-Payment 

1 
Child 

2 
Children > 2 Children 

Group 1  3099  0  0  0 

Group 2  3099.01-3540  0  0  0 

Group 3  3540.01-3980  0  0  0 

Group 4  3980.01-4421  0  0  0 

Group 5  4421.01-4861  0  0  0 

Group 6  4861.01-5302  0  0  0 

Group 7  5302.01-5742  0  0  0 

Group 8  5742.01-6183  0  0  0 

Group 9  6183.01-6440  0  0  0 

Group 10  6440.01-6698  0  0  0 

Group 11  6698.01-6956  0  0  0 

Group 12  6956.01-7213  0  0  0 

Group 13  7213.01-7600  0  0  0 

Group 14  7600.01-7986  0  0  0 

Group 15  7986.01-8373  0  0  0 



Group 16  8373.01-8759  0  0  0 

 

Household Size - 7 

Income Group Income Range 

Co-Payment 

1 
Child 

2 
Children > 2 Children 

Group 1  3493  0 0  0  

Group 2  3493.01-3897  0 0  0  

Group 3  3897.01-4301  0 0  0  

Group 4  4301.01-4706  0 0  0  

Group 5  4706.01-5110  0 0  0  

Group 6  5110.01-5515  0 0  0  

Group 7  5515.01-5919  0 0  0  

Group 8  5919.01-6323  0 0  0  

Group 9  6323.01-6587  0 0  0  

Group 10  6587.01-6850  0 0  0  

Group 11  
6850.01-7114 

 
 0 0  0  

Group 12  7114.01-7377  0 0  0  

Group 13  7377.01-7772  0 0  0  

Group 14  7772.01-8168  0 0  0  

Group 15  8168.01-8563  0 0  0  



Group 16  8563.01-8958  0 0  0  

Household Size - 8 

Income Group Income Range 

Co-Payment 

1 
Child 

2 
Children > 2 Children 

Group 1  3886  0 0  0  

Group 2  3886.01-4254  0 0  0  

Group 3  4254.01-4622  0 0  0  

Group 4  4622.01-4991  0 0  0  

Group 5  4991.01-5359  0 0  0  

Group 6  5359.01-5727  0 0  0  

Group 7  5727.01-6096  0 0  0  

Group 8  6096.01-6464  0 0  0  

Group 9  6464.01-6733  0 0  0  

Group 10  6733.01-7003  0 0  0  

Group 11  7003.01-7272  0 0  0  

Group 12  7272.01-7541  0 0  0  

Group 13  7541.01-7945  0 0  0  

Group 14  7945.01-8349  0 0  0  

Group 15  8349.01-8753  0 0  0  

Group 16  8753.01-9157  0 0  0  

  



Household Size - 9 

Income Group Income Range 

Co-Payment 

1 Child 2 
Children > 2 Children 

Group 1  4279  0  0 0  

Group 2  4279.01-4611  0  0 0  

Group 3  4611.01-4944  0  0 0  

Group 4  4944.01-5276  0  0 0  

Group 5  5276.01-5608  0  0 0  

Group 6  5608.01-5940  0  0 0  

Group 7  5940.01-6272  0  0 0  

Group 8  6272.01-6604  0  0 0  

Group 9  6604.01-6880  0  0 0  

Group 10  6880.01-7155  0  0 0  

Group 11  7155.01-7430  0  0 0  

Group 12  7430.01-7705  0  0 0  

Group 13  7705.01-8118  0  0 0  

Group 14  8118.01-8531  0  0 0  

Group 15  8531.01-8943  0  0 0  

Group 16  8943.01-9355  0  0 0  

 

Household Size -10 



Income Group Income Range 

Co-Payment 

1 Child 2 
Children > 2 Children 

Group 1  4673  0  0  0 

Group 2  4673.01-4969  0  0  0 

Group 3  4969.01-5265  0  0  0 

Group 4  5265.01-5561  0  0  0 

Group 5  5561.01-5857  0  0  0 

Group 6  5857.01-6153  0  0  0 

Group 7  6153.01-6449  0  0  0 

Group 8  6449.01-6745  0  0  0 

Group 9  6745.01-7026  0  0  0 

Group 10  7026.01-7307  0  0  0 

Group 11  7307.01-7588  0  0  0 

Group 12  7588.01-7869  0  0  0 

Group 13  7869.01-8291  0     0  0 

Group 14  8291.01-8712  0  0  0 

Group 15  8712.01-9134  0  0  0 

Group 16  9134.01-9554  0  0  0 

 

Household Size-11 



Income Group Income Range 

Co-Payment 

1 Child 2 
Children > 2 Children 

Group 1               5066  0  0  0 

Group 2        5066.01-5326  0  0  0 

Group 3        5326.01-5586  0  0  0 

Group 4        5586.01-5846  0  0  0 

Group 5       5846.01-6106  0  0  0 

Group 6       6106.01-6366  0  0  0 

Group 7       6366.01-6625  0  0  0 

Group 8       6625.01-6885  0  0  0 

Group 9        6885.01-7172  0  0  0 

Group 10       7172.01-7459  0  0  0 

Group 11       7459.01-7746  0  0  0 

Group 12       7746.01-8033  0  0  0 

Group 13       8033.01-8463  0  0  0 

Group 14        8463.01-8894  0  0  0 

Group 15       8894.01-9324  0  0  0 

Group 16      9324.01-9754  0  0  0 

Household Size-12  

Income Group Income Range 

Co-Payment 

1 Child 2 
Children > 2 Children 



Group 1  5459  0  0  0 

Group 2  5459.01-5683  0  0  0 

Group 3  5683.01-5907  0  0  0 

Group 4  5907.01-6131  0  0  0 

Group 5  6131.01-6354  0  0  0 

Group 6  6354.01-6578  0  0  0 

Group 7  6578.01-6802  0  0  0 

Group 8  6802.01-7026  0  0  0 

Group 9  7026.01-7319  0  0  0 

Group 10  7319.01-7611  0  0  0 

Group 11  7611.01-7904  0  0  0 

Group 12  7904.01-8197  0  0  0 

Group 13  8197.01-8636  0  0  0 

Group 14  8636.01-9075  0  0  0 

Group 15  9075.01-9514  0  0  0 

Group 16  9514.01-9953  0  0  0 

 

 


